
Resultat från Förbundsmästerskapet i bordtennis i Falköping 6-7 mars 2025 

Singelklasser 
Herrsingel 65 
1. Eddy Andersson, SPF Seniorerna Tibro 
2. Tord Ödvall, SPF Seniorerna Falköping 
3. Lennart Hansson, SPF Seniorerna Varberg 
3. Clas Hallström, SPF Seniorerna Sagsjön 

Herrsingel 65 B 
1. Jari Lilja, SPF Seniorerna Vänersborg 
2. Bengt Haraldsson, SPF Seniorerna Emmaboda 
3. Peter Sandström, SPF Seniorerna Svedala 
3. Hue Hue Tran, SPF Seniorerna Nässjö 

Herrsingel 70 
1. Ingemar Charleson, SPF Seniorerna Varberg 
2. Lars-Göran Eckerberg, SPF Seniorerna Örgryte  
3. Lars-Birger Johansson, SPF Seniorerna Tibro 
3. Kenneth Sydefors, SPF Seniorerna Nässjö 

Herrsingel 70 B 
1. Lars Söderlund, SPF Seniorerna Hult-Höreda 
2. Sigvard Boström, SPF Seniorerna Vänersborg 
3. Kurt Hjelm, SPF Seniorerna Molkom 
3. Ronnie Tärnler, SPF Seniorerna Molkom 

Herrsingel 75 
1. Ingemar Lönnberg, SPF Seniorerna Särö 
2. Kjell Karlstedt, SPF Seniorerna Frökind 
3. Gert Hoffmann, SPF Seniorerna Sundbyberg 
3. Leif Johansson, SPF Seniorerna Kristinehamn 

Herrsingel 75 B 
1. Jan Olsson, SPF Seniorerna Blentarp 
2. Åke Karlsson, SPF Seniorerna Tjörn 
3. Nils-Gösta Käck, SPF Seniorerna Skövde 
3. Björn Jansson, SPF Seniorerna Molkom 

Herrsingel 80-85-90 
1. Carl-Olof Jagebro, SPF Seniorerna Varberg 
2. Torsten Lager, SPF Seniorerna Karlshamn 
3. Nisse Fredriksson, SPF Seniorerna Brösarp 
3. Bert Kilersjö, SPF Seniorerna Vallda Släp 

Herrsingel 80-85-90 B 
1. Rolf Tjäder SPF Seniorerna Tibro 
2. Bengt Svensson, SPF Seniorerna Hökerum 
3. Lars Hertin, SPF Seniorerna Kristinehamn 
3. Stig-Arne Knutsson, SPF Seniorerna Nässjö 

 



Dubbelklasser 
Herrar dubbel 65-70 
1. Eddy Andersson/Lars-Birger Johansson, SPF Seniorerna Tibro 
2. Göran Arthursson/Sigvard Boström, SPF Seniorerna Vänersborg 
3. Peter Sandström/Lennart Hansson, SPF Seniorerna Svedala/SPF Seniorerna Varberg 
3. Ingemar Charleson/Lars Söderlund, SPF Seniorerna Varberg/ SPF Seniorerna Hult-Höreda 

Herrar dubbel 65-70 B 
1. Kenneth Johansson/ Kjell Karlstedt, SPF Seniorerna Gudhem/SPF Seniorerna Frökind 
2. Björn Jansson/ Ronnie Tärnler, SPF Seniorerna Molkom 
3. Bengt Hall/Kurt Hjelm, SPF Seniorerna Molkom 
3. - 

Herrar dubbel 75-80-85-90 
1. Åke Karlsson/Carl-Olof Jagebro, SPF Seniorerna Tjörn, SPF Seniorerna Varberg 
2. Ingemar Lönnberg/Bert Kilersjö, SPF Seniorerna Särö/SPF Seniorerna Vallda Släp 
3. Gunnar Ring/Bengt Svensson, SPF Seniorerna Gudhem/SPF Seniorerna Hökerum 
3. Gert Hoffman/ Lars Arnqvist, SPF Seniorerna Sundbyberg/SPF Seniorerna Falköping 

Herrar dubbel 75-80-85-90 B 
1. Torsten Lager/ Nisse Fredriksson, 
2. Stig Carlsson/Bo Holgersson, SPF Seniorerna Skövde/SPF Seniorerna Falköping 
3. Leif Johansson/Lars Hertin, SPF Seniorerna Molkom 
3. Christer Carlsson/Rolf Tjäder, SPF Seniorerna Falköping/SPF Seniorerna Tibro 

 


